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Program Funding

Cit Project Name
y Sponsor Organization

Benson Chiricahua Community Health Center
American Heart Association, Inc.

Camp Verde Anti-Hunger Corps
Hunger Free America, Inc

Casa Grande AARP Foundation VISTA Project
AARP Foundation

Casa Grande Casa Grande Alliance
CGA, INC.

Chandler Anti-Hunger Corps
Hunger Free America, Inc

Chinle Chinle Chapter AmeirCorps Program
Chinle Chapter

Chinle SATA Stewards 2022
Conservation Legacy

Chinle SATA Stewards 2023
Conservation Legacy

Coolidge Conservation Legacy Stewards VISTA Program
Conservation Legacy

Coolidge SCA AZ
THE STUDENT CONSERVATION
ASSOCIATION, INC.

Douglas Chiricahua Community Health Centers Inc
American Heart Association, Inc.

Flagstaff AmeriCorps NAU Student Retention Project
NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY

Flagstaff Arizona Conservation Corps AmeriCorps
Program
Conservation Legacy

Flagstaff Arizona Teacher Residency
NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY

Flagstaff CCUSA New Americans & Family Strengthening
CATHOLIC CHARITIES USA

Flagstaff Conservation Legacy
Corps Network, The

Flagstaff Conservation Legacy Veterans Program 2023-
2024
Conservation Legacy

Flagstaff CSI STEM, Opioid, & College Access, Grant
NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY

Flagstaff Environmental Steward AmeriCorp
NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY

Flagstaff Northern Arizona University

NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY

Program Type
Public Health
AmeriCorps
AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Indian
Tribes

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

Public Health
AmeriCorps
AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

Public Health
AmeriCorps

Service
Locations

[o>]

w

10

Completed Education

Participants Awards

1

28

100

173

73

$1,718

$6,895

$6,495

$22,804

$6,495

$137,495

$6,345

$1,375

$6,895

$30,485

$8,969

$197,750

$427,873

$6,895

$13,133

$39,770

$41,809

$119,326

Federal Funding

$7,619

$22,590

$19,590

$71,332

$19,590

$358,218

$9,047

$2,391

$22,590

$3,755

$39,771

$662,031

$957,401

$22,590

$35,290

$123,540

$139,011

$521,470

Current
Participants

16

10

103

41

19

35

7
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: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Flagstaff SATA AZCC 2022 AmeriCorps National 2 5 $22,721 $32,397 -
Conservation Legacy

Flagstaff SATA AZCC 2023 AmeriCorps National 1 6 $23,258 $40,458 2
Conservation Legacy

Flagstaff SATA Stewards 2022 AmeriCorps National 1 1 $3,173 $4,524 -
Conservation Legacy

Flagstaff SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National 1 3 $8,969 $15,602 -
Conservation Legacy

Flagstaff SATA Stewards 2024 AmeriCorps National - - - - 2
Conservation Legacy

Fort Defiance SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National 1 4 $11,461 $19,936 1
Conservation Legacy

Fort Valley American Conservation Experience AmeriCorps National 2 135 $325,992 $40,171 48
Corps Network, The

Fort Valley Empowering Environmental Stewards and AmeriCorps State 1 35 $110,804 $369,529 17
Leaders
American Conservation Experience

Glendale ACE Teaching Fellows-UND AmeriCorps State 1 1 $6,495 - 1
University of Notre Dame Du Lac

Goodyear ACE Teaching Fellows-UND AmeriCorps State - - - - 1
University of Notre Dame Du Lac

Keams Canyon Native American Community Development AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 -
Program
Spirit of the Sun Inc

Keams Canyon SATA Ancestral Lands 2023 AmeriCorps National 1 20 $56,208 $97,774 -
Conservation Legacy

Maricopa Increasing Outdoor Opportunity in Arizona AmeriCorps NCCC 1 9 - - -
(February 18 - April 7, 2023)
University of Arizona, Pinal County Cooperative
Extension

Mesa Helen's Angels AmeriCorps State 2 26 $49,672 $160,207 20
HELENS HOPE CHEST

Page SATA Stewards 2022 AmeriCorps National 1 1 $6,345 $9,047 -
Conservation Legacy

Peoria Habitat for Humanity International AmeriCorps VISTA - - - - 1
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTERNATIONAL
INC

Phoenix ACCEL AmeriCorps State 1 18 $64,950 $216,000 5
ACCEL

Phoenix ACE Teaching Fellows-UND AmeriCorps State 2 2 $12,990 - 2
University of Notre Dame Du Lac

Phoenix AdviseAZ AmeriCorps State 14 22 $39,246 $129,688 17
Education Forward Arizona

Phoenix Alliance of Arizona Nonprofits AmeriCorps VISTA 5 7 $47,065 $149,130 -

Alliance of Arizona Non-Profits
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Phoenix AmeriCorps Caregivers AmeriCorps State 2 1" $13,468 $44,790 4
Arizona Caregiver Coalition, Inc.

Phoenix Arizona Food Bank Network AmeriCorps VISTA 11 19 $127,005 $399,210 13
Arizona Food Bank Network

Phoenix Arizona State University Public Health Public Health - 3 $5,567 $24,685 1
Arizona State University AmeriCorps

Phoenix Arizona Supreme Court, Administrative Office of AmeriCorps State 3 1 $15,205 $49,363 11
the Courts
Judiciary Courts of the State of Arizona

Phoenix ASU School of Social Work VISTA Project AmeriCorps VISTA 2 2 $12,990 $39,180 3
Arizona State University

Phoenix AZ Dept of Economic Security/Division of Aging AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 -
& Adult Sves
AZ Dept of Economic Security/Division of Aging
& Adult Sves

Phoenix Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley AmeriCorps State 13 19 $30,460 $101,164 2
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley, Inc.

Phoenix Caring Circles AmeriCorps State 1 18 $42,124 $140,096 23
Area Agency on Aging, Region One, Inc

Phoenix Catholic Charities Community Services (AZ) Public Health - 1 $3,248 $11,079 -
CATHOLIC CHARITIES USA AmeriCorps

Phoenix CCUSA New Americans & Family Strengthening AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 2
CATHOLIC CHARITIES USA

Phoenix Experience Matters AmeriCorps Pgr AmeriCorps State 1 3 $2,106 $7,000 4
Arizona State University

Phoenix Family Navigation & Peer Support AmeriCorps State 1 1 $1,375 $4,571 3
NOT MY KID INC

Phoenix HandsOn Greater Phoenix AmeriCorps VISTA 3 5 $33,675 $106,950 11
HandsOn Greater Phoenix

Phoenix Hospice of the Valley AmeriCorps National 1 3 $5,155 $12,785 -
Arizona State University

Phoenix Hushabye Nursery AmeriCorps State 1 28 $81,618 $277,240 19
Hushabye Nursery

Phoenix Hustle PHX Opportunity Youth Entrepreneurship AmeriCorps State 1 8 $28,537 $94,903 8
Program
Hustle PHX, LLC

Phoenix JAG Partnerships and Pathways AmeriCorps VISTA 1 8 $53,960 $171,720 7
Jobs for Arizona's Graduates

Phoenix Johns Hopkins University Cities of Service AmeriCorps VISTA 1 2 $2.919 $9,562 -
Johns Hopkins University - Baltimore

Phoenix Maggie's Place IlI AmeriCorps State 1 44 $111,476 $351,201 -
Maggie's Place Inc.

Phoenix Maggie's Place IV AmeriCorps State - - - - 17

Maggie's Place Inc.
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Phoenix Notre Dame AmeriCorps - Jesuit Volunteer AmeriCorps National 1 1 $6,495 $13,899 -
Corps
NOTRE DAME MISSION VOLUNTEER
CORPORATION

Phoenix Providing Access to Court Services AmeriCorps State 4 26 $39,462 $131,178 28
MARICOPA, COUNTY OF

Phoenix Public Allies Arizona AmeriCorps National 20 27 $170,545 $560,567 17
Arizona State University

Phoenix Strenghtening Education (TFA-PHX) AmeriCorps State 45 84 $545,980 $84,000 91
TEACH FOR AMERICA INC

Phoenix West Valley Health Equity Public Health - - - - 15
West Valley Health Equity AmeriCorps

Prescott AZ Serve: Public Health Corps Public Health - 54 $109,260 $483,336 44
Prescott College Inc AmeriCorps

Prescott GEM Environmental AmeriCorps National 1 1 $6,345 $800 -
Corps Network, The

Prescott QYSI22 - GEM Corps AmeriCorps National 1 8 $23,111 $74,723 5
Corps Network, The

Prescott PRESCOTT COLLEGE AmeriCorps VISTA 11 20 $131,100 $400,800 19
Prescott College Inc

Prescott Prescott College Economic Opportunity Corps ~ AmeriCorps State 12 70 $116,350 $388,180 51
Prescott College Inc

Prescott Valley Enhancing Outdoor Education Opportunities in ~ AmeriCorps NCCC 1 7 - - -

Northern Arizona (June 26 - August 4, 2023)
Harold and Mitzie James 4-H Camp and Outdoor
Learning Center

Roosevelt SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National - - - - 1
Conservation Legacy

Scottsdale Social and emotional education for K-8 learning AmeriCorps State 1 23 $80,313 $270,930 13
improvement
THE BE KIND PEOPLE PROJECT

Sierra Vista SATA Stewards 2022 AmeriCorps National 1 3 $9,518 $13,571 -

Southeast Conservation Legacy

Sierra Vista SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National 1 2 $6,495 $11,298 -

Southeast Conservation Legacy

Somerton Regional Center for Border Health AmeriCorps National 1 1 $6,895 $23,000 1
Health360, Inc.

Sun Lakes GRIC AmeriCorps Program AmeriCorps Indian 1 2 $6,495 $21,125 -
Gila River Indian Community Tribes

Sun Valley SATA Stewards 2022 AmeriCorps National 1 1 $6,345 $9,047 -

Conservation Legacy

Sunizona SATA Stewards 2022 AmeriCorps National 1 1 $6,345 $9,047 -
Conservation Legacy

Sunizona SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National - - - - 1
Conservation Legacy
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City

Superior

Superior

Tanque Verde

Tanque Verde

Tempe

Tempe

Tempe

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Building Fire Breaks and Trails in Superior,
Arizona (January 5, 2024 - Current)

Town of Superior

Creating a Defensive Fire Line in Superior,
Arizona (January 7 - April 7, 2023)

Town of Superior

SATA Stewards 2022

Conservation Legacy

SATA Stewards 2023
Conservation Legacy

BE SAGE: COVID-19 Mitigation for Vulnerable
Early Childcare
Arizona State University

Increasing Access to Evidence-Based Care for

Survivors of
Arizona State University

Tennis for America
Intercollegiate Tennis Association

ACE Teaching Fellows-UND
University of Notre Dame Du Lac

American Connection Corps
National Lead for America Inc

Arizona Board of Regents, University of Arizona
\%
University of Arizona

Arizona Board of Regents, University of Arizona
VIl

University of Arizona

Harvesting Fruit and Gardening in Tucson,

Arizona (January 7 - February 18, 2023)
Iskashitaa Refugee Network

Illinois Affordable Housing Support Project
Housing Action lllinois

Live the Solution DBA Earn to Learn
LIVE THE SOLUTION

Notre Dame AmeriCorps - Jesuit Volunteer
Corps

NOTRE DAME MISSION VOLUNTEER
CORPORATION

OYSI19 - Conservation Legacy
Corps Network, The

Prescott College Health Corps
Prescott College Inc

SATA Stewards 2023
Conservation Legacy

SATA Stewards 2024
Conservation Legacy

Service
Locations

Program Type

AmeriCorps NCCC -

AmeriCorps NCCC 1

AmeriCorps National 1

AmeriCorps National -

Public Health -
AmeriCorps

AmeriCorps State 60

AmeriCorps VISTA 1

ol

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps National -

AmeriCorps State 10

AmeriCorps State 1

AmeriCorps NCCC 1

AmeriCorps VISTA -

AmeriCorps State 22

AmeriCorps National 3

AmeriCorps National 2

AmeriCorps State 11

AmeriCorps National 1

AmeriCorps National -

Completed Education
Participants Awards

9

1 $6,345
41 $56,359
96 $171,645
1 $6,495

6 $38,970
81 $157,959
87 $100,847
9

35 $73,185
3 $19,485
47 $121,789
54 $95,065
1 $6,495

Federal Funding

$9,047

$249,905

$572,470

$19,590

$527,233

$328,350

$250,944

$41,697

$388,079

$315,792

$11,298

Current
Participants

10

1

49

7

40

34
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City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Tucson The Partnership AmeriCorps Project AmeriCorps State 1 1" $16,694 $50,707 10
Pima Prevention Partnership

Tucson Tucson, HFH AmeriCorps National 1 2 $12,990 $43,200 2
Habitat for Humanity International, Inc.

Tucson YouthBuild San Luis, AZ AmeriCorps National 1 21 $36,083 $92,218 21
YouthBuild USA, Inc.

Yuma AZ Gowen Science Academy AmeriCorps National - - 1
FOR INSPIRATION AND RECOGNITION OF
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

AmeriCorps Programs Subtotal 349 1,748 $4,653,703 $11,622,590 1,179

. Project Name Service  Completed Education : Current
City Sponsor Organization Program Type Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Casas Adobes ICS Expanded Volunteer Impact & Diversity AmeriCorps Seniors - - 140

Interfaith Community Services RSVP
Casas Adobes Interfaith Community Services AmeriCorps Seniors 2 115 $115,000 -
Interfaith Community Services Senior
Demonstration
Program
Flagstaff FGP of Arizona AmeriCorps Seniors - - 115
Northern Arizona University Foster Grandparent
Program
Flagstaff RSVP of Northern, Western, and Southern AmeriCorps Seniors 51 431 $172,726 431
Arizona RSVP
Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff SCP of Northern and Central Arizona AmeriCorps Seniors - - 97
Northern Arizona University Senior Companion
Program
Phoenix Arizona State University IV AmeriCorps Seniors 1 150 $94,234 150
Arizona State University RSVP
Phoenix Phoenix Indian Center AmeriCorps Seniors - - 10
Phoenix Indian Center Senior
Demonstration
Program
Tucson Pima Council on Aging Inc AmeriCorps Seniors 7 37 $244,073 29
Pima Council on Aging Inc Senior Companion
Program
Window Rock Navajo Nation Foster Grandparent Program AmeriCorps Seniors 23 1,625 $464,295 1,645
NAVAJO NATION TRIBAL GOVERNMENT Foster Grandparent
Program
AmeriCorps Seniors Programs Subtotal 84 2,358 $1,090,328 2,617
Other Funding

. Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization hieomype Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Phoenix EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE STATE OF State Commission - - $263,236 -

ARIZONA

Investment Funds
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: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Phoenix EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE STATE OF State Commission - - - $412,130 -

ARIZONA Operations Support
Tempe Assessing Diversity and Equity in Volunteer Research Grants - - - $282,971 -
Inclusion
Arizona State University
Subtotal - - - $958,337 -
Total Program Funding 433 4,106 $4,653,703 $13,671,255 3,796
Total AmeriCorps Funding Including Education Scholarships $18,324,958
Total Local Project Support (Non-AmeriCorps Resources) $3,875,273
Total AmeriCorps Funding + Total Local Project Support $22,200,231

Since 1994, more than 27,000 Arizona residents have served approximately 29 million hours
and earned education awards totaling more than $74.7 million.

Notes: With the exception of the Current Participants column, data shown represents national service activity completed between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. 1. Projects operate in communities throughout the
state. The Service Location report contains a listing of all locations with national service. 2. The service location total may contain multiple counts of unique locations where multiple AmeriCorps projects operated. For
AmeriCorps Seniors projects where 2022 service location data is unavailable, service locations associated with the project from the previous year are represented or are listed with no service locations. Projects may be
headquartered in other states. 3. Completed participants reflects all AmeriCorps members who completed service in Arizona between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. For AmeriCorps Seniors, this reflects all volunteers
funded by grants completed during that same period. 4. The Education Awards figures represent the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that could be earned by AmeriCorps members who
completed service in Arizona. 5. AmeriCorps State and National, Foster Grandparent, and Senior Companion federal funding reflects the estimated proportionate annual share of the federal grant associated with the
participants in this report. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan funding except match replacement. AmeriCorps State and National placeholder grants have been excluded from this report. For AmeriCorps
VISTA, funding reflects the national average cost per participant. RSVP funding appears in the state where the project is based and reflects the full amount awarded to operate the completed grant. 6. Current participants
reflects national service participants serving in Arizona as of January 19, 2024. These participants are not included in the federal funding and education award numbers in this report. 7. Total local project support reflects non-
AmeriCorps cash and in-kind resources that AmeriCorps grantees committed to raise in support of their completed grants. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan match replacement funding.
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